N\

CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

AGENDA TITLE: Register of Claims Dated April 17, 1991 )
MEETING DATE: April 17, 1991

PREPARED BY: Finance Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve certification of the
attached Register of Claims.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Attached is the Register of Claims in the amount of
$1,760,081.50 dated 2April 17, 1991.

FUNDING: As per attached report.

BTAY A

Robert H. Holm
Finance Director

RHH:ss
Attachment
\_ S
”‘\/ /‘;hl/.
—//'/ b h - 4 e TS )
APPROVED: "/f[{cv U. m
THOMAS A. PETERSON vt s
\ City Manager )

CC_CLATM/CD.COM cc



T0: CITY MANAGER
FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR
SURIECT:

COUNCIL REPORT
April 17, 1991

Certification of clains and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register

of claims to be approved at the regular meeting of the City Council on April 17, 1991.

FND  DESCRIPTION

10 Gereral

10-85 General Holding

11 Stores Inventory

12 Equipment

13 Refuse Surcharge Fund

16  Electric Utility

16.1 Utility Qutlay Reserve
16-90 Electric Inventory

17 Sewer Utility

17.1 Sewer Utility - Capital Qutl
17.2 Waste Water Capital Reserve
17-90 Sewer Inventory

18 Water Utility

18.1 Water Utility Capital OQutlay
18-90 Water Inventory

19.2 Federal Econ Dev Act Grant 3
21  Library

21.1 Library Capital Qutlay
Canp hutchins

Asset Seizure Fund

Medical Insurance

Employee Benefits

PL & PD Insurance

Workers Compensation

Gas Tax - 2107

Gas Tax - 2106

Streets & Hiways -2126
Deferred Campensation Fund
Gas Tax - 2150

Bond Interest & Redemption
Wildemess Area Grant Fund
1976 State Park Bond Fund

SRELRBRBRULEIBURN

QLAIMS
3/28/91

160,224.98
137,016.79

SRR 8338ERrkRR8RR33RR 8388 Y8S

CLAIMS
474751

148,213.54
151,455.51
5,388.35
12,049.18
9,610.21
17,734.13
206,528.92
4,758.31
4,167.01
.00

207.50

.00
15,717.72

w
N
2

-
..., 885 % & ¢
2888388 L8¥BRBRREES

PAYROLL
3/31/91

8
3

N
—

af-3a

-

~R of
3 BR3

—

-

N O
-
w
—
g-N

g
833888B8BRNBESERRENEEER

g

~N
~N
~J
w
&

>

INTER
TRANSFER

2
8k88%8

8
<

13,941

5883888888881888k8

1,372.

8888888

;

B e e
J &5

N \O
.

-

cERonpHE
$IR B

—~HDH
=N
2

EEE
SSBBLUBRERNBRRERIITRNLY

J:-U\Rg
-
—

3BG

.

5

8838838&



o

e 0
W=

Mawhi-

13

BN SRR RS SRASRGRRRSR

8

120.2
121
122
123
123.1
124
125
126
126.1
1277
128
133
134
135
140
148

DESCRIPTION

1980 State Park Bond Fund
1984 State Park Bond Fund
1986 Parklands Act

1988 <tate Park Bond Fund
HD E ‘itlement Grant

HID - 985/1986

HD 87-88

HUD 83-89

HUID 89-%0

HD - 1990/91

Industrial Way & B'Man Devel
Industriaj Way & B'man Rd. #
Tumer/Cluff Assess Dist #1
Turmer/Cluff Cost of Issuanc
Tumer/Cluff Bond Redanption
UDID Improvements

Land & Water Conservation Gr
C-Cap Grant Project

CCR Grant

Subdivision Reserves Fund
Subdivisions

Community Center

Hutchins Street Square Capit
Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest
Capital Qutlay Reserve
Utility Qutlay Reserve
Master Drainage Program
Master Storm Drain - AB1600
Transportation Development A
Dial-A-Ride

Federal Urban "D"
Transportation (FAU-SC)
State Transit Assistance-Roa
Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike
English Oaks Common Fund
Hotel & Motel Tax

Library Construction Fund
Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt
Feceral Reverue Sharing

NES]

S88khBya888BR888838RB8888388583873

28 9y

btk
N O
-

>

.., . 5g8
288238828

B
88

4/4/91

.

IR833883383838888.

et

88 B
83s88BRBRE

.

8888838888888

—

M
B
o

3731/81

.

383888883888

1,373.

.

I - P
885£23838383333

-

-

IR
~J
~

S
8

INTER
TRANSFER
o
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
0
.00
.0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
380.00
.00

TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS

8888838888888

SS883

.00
.00
.00
1,625.91
9,114.13
.00
1,903.13
1,661.17

367.57



FUND  DESCRIPTION CLATMS CLAIMS PAYROLL
3/28/91 4/4/91 3/31/91
FINAL TOTALS
657,129.78 591,177.27 555,955.57

TOTAL

INTER TOTAL
TRANSFER DISBURSEMENTS
Ao

44,181.12 1,760,081.50

I certify to the best of my knowledge that each claim prepared from the register listed above is accurate

t, and the register is Tisted accurately by fund.

Mayor

,/ @WW

City Clerk

/ Accam%gf erk



INTERFUND TRANSFER

SUMMARY

City uUtility Bills $43,272.55

Petty Cash Reimbursement 308.57

$44,181.12



OOUNCIL REPORT

April 17 1991

T0: CITY MAMNAGER

FROM: FINANCE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT: Certification of claims and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register

of claims to be approved at the regular meeting of the City Council on April 17, 1991.
FND  DESCRIPTION QAIMS CAIMS PAYROLL INTER TOTAL
3728791 373791 3/31/91 TRANSFER DISBURSEMENTS
FUND

10  Gereral 160,224.98 148,213.54 403,642.04 27,911.22 684,169.34
10-85 General Holding 137,016.79 151,455.51 .00 .00 288,472.30
11 Stores Inventory 16,195.14 5,38.35 .00 97.77 21,485.72
12 Equipment 3,133.78 12,049.18 .00 .00 15,182.9%
13 Refuse Surcharge Fund .00 9,610.21 161.53 00 9,771.74
16 Electric Utility 260,492.78 17,734.13 54,260.87 91.12 332,39%.66
16.1 Utility Qutlay Reserve 1,500.93 206,528.92 8,153.92 .00 216,183.77
16-90 Electric Inventory 8,952.73 4,758.31 .00 .00 13,711.04
17 Sewer Utility 9,152.80 4,167.01 22,546.49 387.29 35,475.01
17.1 Sewer Utility - Capital Qutl 271.08 .00 1,392.97 .00 1,664.05
17.2 Waste Water Capital Reserve 205.00 207.50 334.80 .00 747.30
17-90 Sewer Inventory .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
18 ater Utility 5,282.15 15,717.72 15,094.53 13,941.17 22,153.23
18.1 Water Utility Capital Qutlay 271.08 3,221.55 2,314.61 .00 5,807.24
18-90 Water Inventory 4,741.44 .00 .00 .00 4,741.44
19.2 Federal Econ Dev Act Grant 3 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
21  Library .00 3,416.33 19,024.04 .00 22,440.37
21.1 Library Capital Qutlay .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
22 Carp Hutchins 217.80 75.00 3,009.00 .00 3,301.80
23 Asset Seizure Fund 414.00 .00 .00 .00 414,00
28  Medical Insurance .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
29  bmployee Berefits 2,637.% .00 .00 .00 2,637.9%6
30 PL & PD Insurance 2,866.42 13.78 2,275.58 .00 5,155.78
31  Workers Carpensation 97.00 4,400.00 .00 .00 4,497.00
K 74 Gas Tax - 2107 992.94 389.13 6,809.99 1,372.55 6,819.51
33 Gas Tax - 2106 12,500.00 .00 331.81 .00 12,831.81
34 Streets & Hiways -2126 00 .00 .00 00 .00
35  Deferred Carpensation Fund 00 .00 .00 00 .00
3%  Gas Tax - 2190 .0 .00 .00 .00 .00
41  Bond Interest & Redenption .00 .00 .00 .0C .00
42 Wildermess Area Grant Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
43 1976 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00



T TV

e S
e SR IR T e, g

FUND  DESCRIPTION

N

»

I R O

-

N -

BREC RN LB E 888 R8ABRREERRRE
N

RRER

126.1
127
128
133
14
135
140
148

ek X NSOV

1980 State Park Bond Fund
1984 State Park Bond Fund
1986 Parklands Act

1988 State Park Bond Fund
HD Entitlement Grant

HUD - 19865/1986

HD 87-88

HUD 83-89

HD 83-90

HID - 1990/91

Indsstrial Way & B'Man Devel
Industrial Way & B'men Rd. #
Turmer/Cluff Assess Dist #1
Turmer/Cluff Cost of Issuanc
Turmer/Cluff Bond Redemption
WID Improvements

Land & Water Conservation Gr
C-Cap Grant Project

R Grant

Subdivision Reserves Fund
Subdivisions

Comunity Center

Hutchins Street Square Capit
Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest
Capital Qutlay Reserve
Utility Qutlay Reserve
Master Drainage Program
Master Stovm Drain - AB1600
Transportation Development A
Dial-A-Ride

Federal Urban "D
Transportation {FAU-SC)
State Transit Assistance-Roa
focal Trans-Pedestrain/bike
English Qaks Cammon Fund
Hotel & Motel Tax

Library Construction Fund

" Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt

Federal Revenue Sharing

A e ke S &Lty EA D e Vb s S 4% 408

QAIMS
3/28/91

DR

KBS

.

B
BNE8RER 85338 3naBYR8833833BB8BYIBRI’Z’EYSR

28

10,66

el

N
=R
582

2

38888888888B8888888888888

S~
:
Pred
g8 3

3
CEEEEEEEEEEERE

3/31/91

1,373.

LBRIBHRBB833E3833838888388888

~ -
)

8 & 8

X
3B RERS8RRES

o
.

1,719

—

INTER
TRANSFER

D)

]

.

38853835838888388838R83BRERRBRRBRREZREEER

D)

D D)

g

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS

1,420.50

.



FUND  DESCRIPTION QAIMS QAIMS PAYROLL INTER
3/28/91 4/4/91 3/31/91 TRANGFER
RO
FINAL TOTALS
TOTAL 657,129.78 591,177.27 555,955.57 44 .181.12

I certify to the best of my knoﬂedgp that each claim prepared fram the register 1isted above is accurate
» and the register is Tisted accurately by fund.

4 / Acoount
//9/11,& b/ ;éé’\/'w/ﬁ .
City Clerk

in

D

TOTAL

1,760,081.50



INTERFUND TRANSFER

SUMMARY

City Utility Bills $43,272.55

Petty Cash Reimbursement 908.57

$44,181.12



